Congressional Candidate Table 6b

Top 50 House Incumbent Campaigns by Contributions from Individuals
January 1, 2007 - September 30, 2008

Candidate Name
KIRK, MARK STEVEN

State District

IL

GILLIBRAND, KIRSTEN ELIZABETH MRS NY

SESTAK, JOSEPH A. JR.
TSONGAS, NICOLA
KLEIN, RON

MURPHY, PATRICK J
RANGEL, CHARLES B
SHAYS, CHRISTOPHER
BUCHANAN, VERNON
GIFFORDS, GABRIELLE
KUCINICH, DENNIS J
KNOLLENBERG, JOSEPH K.
WEXLER, ROBERT

MURPHY, CHRISTOPHER S MR.

FOSTER, G. WILLIAM (BIL
SCHWARTZ, ALLYSON Y.
MCNERNEY, JERRY
HAYES, ROBERT C. (ROBIN)
MAHONEY, TIM

CANTOR, ERIC
MUSGRAVE, MARILYN
EMANUEL, RAHM
BOEHNER, JOHN A

RYUN, JAMES R
BACHMANN, MICHELE
WALZ, TIMOTHY J.

PAUL, RONALD E
SHADEGG, JOHN B.

HALL, JOHN JOSEPH
MURTHA, JOHN P MR.
WOLF, FRANK R.

BEAN, MELISSA LUBURICH
MITCHELL, HARRY E
ROSKAM, PETER
REICHERT, DAVE

PELOSI, NANCY
COURTNEY, JOSEPH D
YARMUTH, JOHN A MR
BERKLEY, SHELLEY
ALTMIRE, JASON
PORTER, JON C SR

VAN HOLLEN, CHRISTOPHER
HOYER, STENY HAMILTON
GINGREY, J. PHILLIP
EDWARDS, DONNA
VISCLOSKY, PETER J
CAZAYOUX, DONALD J
CAPITO, SHELLEY MOORE
FLAKE, JEFF MR.

BONO MACK, MARY

PA
MA
FL
PA
NY
CT
FL
AZ
OH
MI
FL
CT
IL
PA
CA
NC
FL
VA
CO
IL
OH
KS
MN
MN
TX
AZ
NY
PA
VA
IL
AZ
IL
WA
CA
CT
KY
NV
PA
NV
MD
MD
GA
MD
IN
LA
wVv
AZ
CA

10
20
07
05
22
08
15
04
13
08
10
09
19
05
14
13
11
08
16
07
04
05
08
02
06
01
14
03
19
12
10
08
05
06
08
08
02
03
01
04
03
08
05
11
04
01
06
02
06
45

Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party

Incumbent/

Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent

Contributions

Challenger/Open From Individuals

$3,575,645
$3,102,419
$2,575,373
$2,485,033
$2,462,400
$2,435,788
$2,347,153
$2,309,208
$2,221,270
$2,039,955
$1,985,863
$1,984,648
$1,948,612
$1,809,236
$1,779,863
$1,771,290
$1,769,783
$1,761,890
$1,751,085
$1,736,676
$1,638,484
$1,581,821
$1,533,964
$1,530,757
$1,514,876
$1,478,741
$1,438,398
$1,435,418
$1,434,750
$1,426,445
$1,393,382
$1,328,476
$1,327,773
$1,321,110
$1,317,405
$1,286,532
$1,286,178
$1,256,393
$1,221,024
$1,197,334
$1,194,671
$1,186,262
$1,171,239
$1,114,704
$1,114,489
$1,112,258
$1,101,500
$1,082,133
$1,077,333
$1,067,329



